## 

FILE NUMBER:	H.F. 187	DATE:	January 27, 2005
Version:	As amended (A05-0018)		
Authors:	Blaine and Gazelka		
Subject:	Designation of Purple Heart Memorial Highway		
Analyst:	John Williams, 651-296-5045		

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd.

Designates T. H. 371 from Little Falls to Cass Lake, except for the Brainerd bypass already designated as the C. Elmer Anderson Memorial Highway, as the Purple Heart Memorial Highway. Directs the Department of Transportation to erect signs marking the highway, subject to the general law that requires the cost of signs to mark highways and bridges named by law to be paid from nonstate sources.

Amends the statutory description of the Paul Bunyan expressway to delete the segment being renamed as Purple Heart Memorial Highway.